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AN ACT to amend 67.05 (3) and 67 .12 (12) (e) 1 of the statutes, relating 
to the vote of city councils on initial bonding resolutions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 
SECTION l. 67.05 (3) of the statutes is amended to read : 
67.05 (3) Every initial resolution in and for a city shall be offered and 

read at a regular meeting of the city council, shall be published as a elms 
2 notice, under ch . 985, during the 60 days next following such reading, 
and shall be invalid for any purpose unless supported by the affirmative 
vote of at least two-thirds of all of the members of the coun-
cil, or, in the case of a city issuing school bonds and having territory at-
tached for school purposes only, by ~.1+~-ke~~~~l+ two-thirds of all the votes 
provided by the formula under s. 120.50 (2), taken at a regular meeting 
held after such publication, and within said 60 days ; and every initial reso-
lution adopted by the governing body of any municipality, other than a 
city, shall be invalid for any purpose unless supported by the affirmative 
vote of at least a majority of the members-elect of such governing body . 
Every such vote by a county board shall be taken at an annual, or an 
adjourned annual or a special meeting thereof; and every such vote by any 
governing body, other than a city council or a county board, shall be taken 
at a meeting attended by all of its members-elect, or, if any such member 
is not present, proof by the affidavit of a present member must be made 
and recorded, showing that the absent member or members were notified 
of the time, place and purpose of the meeting at least 24 hours before 
such time . 

SECTION 2 . 67.12 (12) (e) 1 of the statutes is amended to read: 
67.12 (12) (e) 1 . The governing body of such county, city, village, 

town, school district, vocational, technical and adult education district or 
town sanitary district shall adopt and record a resolution specifying the 
purposes and the amount of the loan or that the note is a refunding note, 
the instalments, the rate of interest, and levying a direct annual irrepeal-
able tax sufficient to pay each instalment, and the interest, as it becomes 
due and payable. Such resolution shall be adopted by at least .#~,+yf-~,~3~~ 
two-thirds vote of the members-elect of such governing body; or, in the 
case of a city borrowing for school purposes and having territory attached 
for school purposes only, by at least 4~, 4(4~~I+ two-thirds of ail the votes 
provided by the formula contained in s. 120.50 (2) . 
Approved July 7, 1969 . 
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